PRM PTO-1595 ev 6-93) RECO!	3-1999 Hecd PCT/PTO U 7 JUN	
HB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1010	88576	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6 • 7 • 99 Angus Ian Macrae	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KELVIN WINSTON DUNCAN Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes DKNo	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖄 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 27b Lodge Place	
C Security Agreement C Change of Name	Christchurch, New Zealand	
Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? O Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? O Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 Suite 8660 City: Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beliel, the foregoing inform the original document.	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Street Address: 219: 60606 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Lawrence J. Crain Name of Person Signing Micuru	B. Patent No.(s) herbed? D Yes 20 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence J. Crain Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Street Address: 219: 60606 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Lawrence J. Crain Name of Person Signing Micuru	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes 20 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

1 × P

REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WILEDEAS	Angus Ian Macrae	, a citizen of
New Zealand	residing at 67 Peverel Street	, Christchurch,
		, a citizen of
New Zealand ar	nd <u>Kelvin Winston Duncan</u> , residing at <u>27b Lodge Place</u> , C	bristchurch
New Zealand	_, residing at _27b Lodge Flace, c	invention entitled
New Zealand	, have invented and own a certain	givention chitica.

A Method of Biological Control as filed in New Zealand Patent Application no. 299903

each of the above sharing a one-half undivided interest in same and for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, <u>Angus Ian Macrae</u> (name of assigning inventor), hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning his entire interest in said invention and <u>Kelvin Winston Duncan</u> (name of assignee inventor), hereinafterreferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

cember, 1997 Date St

Assignor

PATENT REEL: 010076 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 06/07/1999